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YOFC(SH) Fiber Ribbon 4-12 Fibers
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YOFC(SH) Fiber Ribbon have several parallel fibers,
either single-mode or multimode type, are arrange side
by side,encapsulated UV curing acrylate to form a
ribbon.There are four ribbon types. 4-fibers, B6-fibers,
8-fibers, 12-fibers.The ribbon's precise fiber geometries
for excellent mass-fusion splicing and multifiber
connectorization yields.
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Charateristics

m |EEH, fITFHHK:
Thin thickness is helpful to increase the fiber density.

B IRAEEREN. AAERFRRNTEME:
Encapsulated construction ensure the good crush-
resistance.
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Good planarity facilitates splicing.
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Being easy to separate and strip.
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Precise fiber geometries for excellent mass-fusion
splicing and multifiber connectorization yields, Excellent
geometrical dimension of the ribbon fiber

B I ERAERRRUERENATHRATR:

Provides high-density fiber solution compatible with all
kinds of optical connectors.
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100% optical testing for superior product reliability.
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Easily accessible individual fiber for fan-out or single-
fiber routing applications.
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Available in standard fiber counts of 4, B, 8,12 fibers
to meet a wide variety of applications.
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YOFC(SH)] Fiber ribbon complies or exceeds the standards
stipulated in the Technical Requirements on fiber ribbon
and text method of YD/T979. Thin thickness is helpful to
increase the fiber density. Good planarity facilitates
splicing. Being easy to separate and strip. Can be widely
used in all kinds of communication networks and facilities,
special for relay network and access network.

YOFC(SH) Fiber ribbon complies or all kinds of fiber cable
construction. Including slotted core cable, standing cable
and central tube cable.

YOFC(SH) Fiber ribbon make a high-density fiber solution
that is compatible with all kinds of connectors. Available in
standard fiber counts of 4,6,8,12 fibers to meet a wide
variety of applications. Provides much lower loss than
ordinarily fibers.




K CHE VD Qs FAber

m ¥4 M Optical Characteristics

A Astenuati . @1310 nm < 0.36 dB /km
enuation j@aom | | OSSN e
| @1550 nm | =0.22dB/km

. i | @1310 nm = 3.5 ps / (hm+km)
&# Dispersion R
@1550 nm =< 18 ps / (nm+km)

HMEHK Cut-off wavelength Acc <1270 nm

BERMBERA « (-20C~+60C)
Attenuation at temperature cycling A o (-20C~+60C) = 0.05d8/km
R E-EEER ;
Temp- Humidity cycling . =0.05dB/km

MiinzeR, 85C, BE%iEN A, 30X

REHMEY
Attenuation at bending 100r, dia75mm, @1550nm

= 0.05 dB
| AEH power <4.4N
KAHEM (ERIR) | EEeSmMKEES P EE
Fiber Separation Performance THEKE, VUL

. The mechanical and optical characteristics can not be damaged.
The colour is clear

KAHEY (ERELIR) | BREMFERENGHRDSTIR. ABEEREY

Fiber Stripping Performance Every slngle fiber can be S'anped eas|ly and cleery
AR ERBEKE 24km
Maximum length on one spool at 4 fibers
| BRHESERKKE 12km
AHCE (/&) TiIRAAERRHSCE Maximum length on one spool at 6 fibers
Other length available on request St EaRKKE 12km
! Maximum length on one spool at 8 fibers
128 HEERRKKE 12km

Maximum length on one spool at 12 fibers

XA EREEEE -40C~ +70°C

Operating temperature range -40°C~ +70C

RIBEAER RARMBEBRRAHH KA EESEES K (B KRB
Other kinds of fiber available on request

RAHFVERT LFYD/TOT94RA)

Geometrical specification of fiber ribbon(exceeds YD/T979)

AT KAHR () R (um) FEE(um)
_ Fiberribbongore  width(um) S Shikness(um) i plenerity(um
4 <1115 <320 <25
e S B
""""""""""" s <55 . <@ s
12 <3182 <320 <30
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Colour code of fiber ribbon

1 2 3 4 5 5] 7 8 9 10 11 12
Blue orange green brown slate white red black yellow violet pink aqua
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